
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5669
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2001
SCIENCE CITIES IN PUNJAB
PRENEET KAUR

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to establish Science cities in Punjab; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE ( SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) and (b) : Yes, Sir. The Punjab Government, with financial assistance from the Central Government, to the tune of Rs.70.00 crores, is establishing a Science City at Jalandhar, named as Pushpa Gujral Science City.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM AND CULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

